to satisfy all valid applications. The allocation of the excess Rights Shares were made to the Qualifying
Shareholders who applied for the excess Rights Shares pursuant to the principles set out in the section
headed “Letter from the Board — Terms of the Rights Issue — Application for excess Rights Shares” in
the Prospectus and having scaled down the applications for excess Rights Shares by Mr Li and his holding
entities to a level which does not trigger an obligation on the part of Mr Li or any of his holding entities to
make a general offer under the Takeovers Code. Accordingly, a total number of 260,663,949 excess Rights
Shares have been allocated to successful applicants under the EAFs.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Based on the information available to the Company and to the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information
and belief after having made all reasonable enquiries, as at the date of this announcement, the shareholding
structure of the Company immediately before and after the completion of the Rights Issue is set out below:

Shareholders
Immediately before

completion of the Rights Issue
Immediately after

completion of the Rights Issue
% %

No. of Shares (approx.) No. of Shares (approx.)

Asian Motion Limited(1) 635,354,407 40.03 635,354,407 31.17
Mr Li and his holding entities(2) 241,545,950(3) 15.22 609,432,786(5) 29.90
Other non-public Shareholders(4) 107,255(4) 0.01 107,255(4) 0.01
Public Shareholders 710,248,367 44.74 793,342,295 38.92
Total 1,587,255,979 100.00 2,038,236,743 100.00

– 3 –

Notes:

(1) Asian Motion Limited, a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liability, a controlling shareholder of
the Company, and a wholly-owned subsidiary of PCCW.

(2) Mr Li is an executive director of the Company.

(3) Of these Shares:

(a) PCD, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Chiltonlink Limited (“Chiltonlink”), held 29,102,971 Shares, and Eisner held
4,128,021 Shares. Mr Li owned 100% of the issued share capital of Chiltonlink and Eisner;

(b) 18,933,724 Shares are held by PCGH. Mr Li was the founder of certain trusts which held 100% interests in PCGH;